

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION							
NAME: YAWAZAKI, Tadao							
HOME ADDRESS: North Galia	no. B.C.						
REGISTRATION NUMBER 08695 SEX: Male AGE: 29 OCCUPATION: Fisherman							
EMPLOYER: None							
MARRIED? Yes							
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND							
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:							
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN							
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN	Nogth Galiano, B.C.						
AGE OF CHILDREN:	1 year.						
	ERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)						
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION	None						
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPE	ROVEMENTS:						
	None						
	tate where policies are)						
	le)None						
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any	unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)						
	None						
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (II							
	None						

		Puon			
	DELEKA VAD BELZ	计一型类用等。但于种类发展,对特	OTHER	EZLOCK VAL	HOBSES' LIVE
	Home des Stetlon.	002000			
28 '0'	et Borth Gelleno, B	09°4T			
018 018	The above articles	00.05			94048
0.85	/ T TOW DOE!	00.88			Zeeseap
0.85	"Juemithos Buidsil	00°00T	-	•	abad
0.0018	STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	6 -	reeg.	a bringery	tohen goods
	SYDE VAD PERSONAL EFF	00.0064		Tordes S	oos blodesu
· State of the					
	(bing stab tadw of bu	, address, rent a	amen syn) XNV 41 '0	TNVNGT-GOS
					STATE WHEE
STATE OF	TO WHICH PAID:	ING OF depart			
					aviiDirava
*0°G	SOURT THE TOTAL SOUR		урркка	ONY TWYN	S association
	kens, North Galtano,	- SBHOR			TO TO TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF
	no. B.C. 5 room dwel			AD DESCRIB	A NOTTANOL .
Signal of					3/12/4/40/19/3/9
		dalano		GOAG LASS	40 TNAMATA
		COLIED.	oo Alas	GORT INSE	CATEMENT OF
The second secon	Mone			The Same of the Same	
				The Same of the Same	STATE IF AN

	FILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	None
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS (N. DDODUDTY IN PASSESSION
OTHERS:	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these del	
a model's overous to too (State it any of these de	None
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OT	Mone None
	None
8. BANK ACCOUNTS:	
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	None
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None .
I. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None
2 TRADE DEBTS:	None
	<u>'</u>
Hemarks: Danielocs good. Thiniga's Konse Co. Monet	writte he left wi
Thimiguis Konse Car Monet	on + 2 nd are Pleases
0	
I certify that the above information is true and comple	ete and fully discloses all my property
every description in any protected area in British Columbia	and sets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated this 3rd day of April	
The second secon	ture) Sadoo Yamaga
amedillus (Signa	ture)
Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL TISE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Cur File No. 1053 Full Name YAMAZAKI.	RETURNED TO JAPAN DAT S.S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946 Tadao (Surname in Block Letters)	ESept. 2/43
Registration No. 08695	Male - Female (Check)	Age <u>Oct. 27/1912</u>
Former Address North	n Galiano, B.C.	
P.0.	Box 315 Steveston, B.C.	
Date Evacuated April:	23/42 Naturalized - C	anadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address <u>c/o</u>	Jas. Girard, Elie, Manitoba	
Warried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (UTO)	Kameko #09494
	Name of Husband	
Name of Mother (KAWASAKI) Iso Name of Father	Isokichi
	18 Sadake(F) 7/5-41	
Requested by G	Registered wi	th Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information _		

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1053

May 27, 1946.

Re: Tadao YAMAZAKI, Reg. No. 08695

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 3, 1942. He was evacuated on April 23, 1946.

In his declaration he reported household goods, fishing equipment, a net and rowboat stored at North Galliano, B.C. at the Home Gas Station. These were apparently left in a house rented by three Japanese at \$5.00 per month. On August 2, 1943, we received a letter signed by this man and the two other Japanese in which they agreed to the sale of the equipment stored, the proceeds to be applied on the rent of the house. In a letter written on June 2, 1944, by Mrs. Elisabeth Allison of the Home Oil Station she informed us that the house had been given up and all chattels of my value shipped to the Japanese.

The records of the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee show that this man was the owner of a boat "Rosming Chief". This boat was sold and the net proceeds in the amount of \$1,381.00 were paid to YAMAZAKI on April 2, 1942.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Fmarher on, May 27, 1946.

/MM

X

Plante est.

GASTS OFFICE AND IN

Ing 3th, 1944.

Table Timerity ... Ren. us. mater

er engagese

IO CLATES ON YELD

/te

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 29, 1944

Name: YAMAZAKI, Tadao . Reg. No. 08695 File: 1053

Boat File No.: JFVDC 245

Name of Vessel: "Roaming Chief" 36'x8'x3'9"(1936) Vivian 10 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 1801

Naval No.: V.059-F

Owner's Valuation: \$2,000.00

JFVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 28, 1942

Purchaser: George Raynolds

Signature on Sales Papers: Copy unsigned

Selling Price: \$1,400.00

Paid to JFVDC BEXERESCIEN: 1,400.00

Supervision Costs: 19.00

Balance due Owner: 1,381.00

Paid to: T. Yamazaki on April 2, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Damage & Loss Claim 51: Geo. Reynolds - \$75.28 (Paid) Rings

Additional Information: This man's name is given on boat file varioually, Yamasaki) Yamasaki. The boat was licensed in the name of Tadao Yamasaki and was sold in name of T. Yamazaki. This man's brother, Takeo, File 2149, spells his name Yamasaki.

Forman heaven

MEMORARIM Pile Bort 1061 der treb, 1941). Ros Mr. & Bre. Colobs BANA Missoure DAKATA Tridge VANAZAUT There can written to my nemerondum of Amenet Mitt. 1943.

Taylo foto. . The present position seems to be as religious. (3) Dr. Tring Verritte, 21 1033. He stabe
int outlinest will be doubtled covered in Fra. Alliants
reply in chick consection has letter of July 1006 ing
year indicates that everything or that matrix was experient—
by bold before execusition (7) was nover given any fideling
equipment belonging to Er. Salata and thore is creately
into hore, as he and he, Salat and thore is creately
into hore, as he and he, Salat and thore is creately
and there and they sold all they could be made large to
any least and they sold all they could be made fine for
all they could be made in the sold all they could be made for the first
and they were evidently later to Decimine (Note letter
of July Lich core; at to show on the loss and Tree some)
and this will require a further thech. (2) <u>Mrs. Mirosuke Tekate. (1)e 1069</u>. Here to the Ciching equipment occurs to have twee dispe-te ernowation dospite the Wry Sectionalisms. There There are a less than the form of the land than the control of the control

File No. 9007

Home Oil Station

North Galiano B. C.

June 2nd 1944

Mr H.F. Green
Protection Department
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Vancouver B. C.

Dear Mr. Green:-

Thanks for your kind letter of May 15th. I have given the house up to the Indian owner last month, there was nothing of real value in the house, as I found out the nets were of little value oweing to the mesh being under size according to the Department of Fisheries, and the rats had destroyed a lot of the Web.

I have shipped Mrs Hama all her kitchen goods, and as you know I shipped her sewing machine and I packed the drawers full of all the small articles I could find.

They all seem very satisfied and write very nice letters of thanks to me for all I have done for them, and I have told them I have given up the house.

So I think we had better consider this matter closed and I trust this meets with your kind approval.

Yours sincerely,

"ELISABETH ALLISON"

ariginal out Fl. 3394

711 Stock Erchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.
Oct. 16/46

Cuetodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 250

Dear Sir:

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - - Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3 250.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in the amount of \$ 250.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 236

Dear Sir:

1053

Re: YAMAZAKI, Tadao #08695

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 13.05 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

this instance.

There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly,

Bunervising

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.